MLTT 211 Instructor Evaluation

Response Counts

Completion Rate: 94.1%
Complete ' 16
Partial - 1

Totals: 17



1. Please tell us what semester you completed this course?

82% Spring

Value

Fall

Spring

Percent

17.6%
am—

82.4%

18% Fall

Responses

14

Totals: 17



2. Please tell us what year you completed this course?

ResponselD Response
2 2023
3 2023
4 2023
5 2023
6 2023
7 2023
8 2023
9 2023
10 2023
11 2023
12 2023
13 2023
14 2023
15 2023
16 2023
17 2023

27 2023



3. Instructor name:

gale



ResponselD

2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

27

Response
Gale shipley
Gale Shipley
Gale Shipley
Gale Shipley
Gale Shipley
Gale Shipley
Gale Shipley
Ms Gale
Gale Shipley
Gale Shipley
Gale Shipley
Gale Shipley
Gale Shipley
Gale Shipley
Prof Gale
Gale Shipley

Gale shipley



4. Please rate the instructor according to the following scale:

Strongly Strongly
disagree Disagree Unsure Agree agree Responses

The instructor organizes this

class well 0 0 1
Count 0.0% 0.0% 5.9%
Row %

The instructor clearly states

the objectives of the course 0 0 2 2
and each topic 0.0% 0.0% 11.8% 11.8%
Count

Row %

The content of the course

and the material covered is 0 0 1
directly related to the 0.0% 0.0% 5.9%
objectives of the course

Count

Row %

The instructor's use of

technology is effective (such 0 1 0

as slide presentations, web ~ 0.0% 5.9% 0.0%
sites, video, DVD, MP3,

podcasts)

Count

Row %

The instructor clearly

describes course 0 0 0
assignments 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Count

Row %

The instructor clearly states

due dates for assignments, 0 0 0
quizzes and exams 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Count

Row %

The instructor clearly states

how students will be 0 0 0
graded 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Count

Row %




Strongly Strongly
disagree Disagree Unsure Agree agree Responses

Graded assignments,

quizzes and/or exams cover 0 0 0
the course material 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Count

Row %

Examinations and quizzes

are clearly worded 0 0 0
Count 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Row %

The instructor stimulates

interest in the subject 0 0 0
Count 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Row %

The assignments are helpful

in acquiring a better 0 0 0
understanding of course 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
material

Count

Row %

The instructor provides a

good mix of learning 0 0 0
activities 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Count

Row %

The instructor seems to

know a lot about the subject 0 0 0
matter 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Count

Row %

The instructor encourages

participation 0 0 1
Count 0.0% 0.0% 5.9%
Row %

The instructor seems to

enjoy teaching 0 0 0
Count 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Row %




The instructor expresses
himself/herself well
Count

Row %

The instructor is open to
student ideas about the
topics in the course and
responds to student
questions

Count

Row %

The instructor seems to care
about how well | learn the
material

Count

Row %

| can get the help | need
from the instructor
Count

Row %

| feel respected by the
instructor

Count

Row %

| would recommend the
instructor to another
student

Count

Row %

| would recommend the
course to another student
Count

Row %

When the teacher uses
Blackboard and/or class-
related web sites, they work
well

Count

Row %

Strongly

disagree

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Disagree

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Unsure Agree

1
5.9%

0
0.0%

1
5.9%

0.0%

0.0%

5.9%

0.0%

0.0%

2
11.8%

4
23.5%

17.6%

23.5%

17.6%

Strongly
agree

Responses



Strongly Strongly
disagree Disagree Unsure Agree agree Responses

Totals
Total Responses 17



5. Additional comments about the organization of the course or
effectiveness of the instructor:

demonstrating

chapters h apgroachable
explain Do

effective

Structu re
broken

enjoyed I e

students



ResponselD Response

2 She's a very nice teacher

3 | throughly enjoyed Gale's class and appreciate her demonstrating her knowledge of the
course.

4 Informative and uses experience to add input to the MLT field

8 Gale made hematology very easy to learn. Her course was constructed very well to allow

us to succeed. Tons of studying but i feel it will prepare us for the state exam. Gale
encouraged participation. Approachable with any questions we had and would
thoroughly explain till we understood material.

10 she's very patient to explain any problem during lectures and labs practical and makes
sure that students understand clearly for the subject.

12 Gale structure the course in a very effective and organized manner. Her use of the BOC
questions truly helps to prepare me for the ASCP exam.

13 Gale structure the course in a very effective and organized manner. Her use of the BOC
questions truly helps to prepare me for the ASCP exam.

14 She is really sweet and really good instructor and respecl to all the students.

15 Just need more clear sound

16 It is very heavy on the course and technical, but let's us know if we need help

17 sdccd should be proud to have Mrs Shipley as part of their team.

27 There is too much information in a week and was quizzed too much chapter, hopefully it

can be broken down smaller chapters



6. Which of the following best describes you in this class:

-}

13% | am a little behind in the
work. | am doing a lot of the
assigned reading

25% | am keeping up with mostof —
the work. | am doing most of the
assigned reading

Value

| am keeping up with the work. | am doing all the
assigned reading

| am keeping up with most of the work. | am doing most
of the assigned reading

| am a little behind in the work. | am doing a lot of the
assigned reading

Percent

62.5%
A

25.0%
amm——

12.5%
-

63% | am keeping up with the work.
| am doing all the assigned reading

Responses

10

Totals: 16



/. If you could change one thing about this department or service, what
would it be?

hematology

advanced feel

—~“class

chemistry



ResponselD Response

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

Consistent class schedules

Improves quality of lab equipment and preparation

Allin allifeel course was provided exceptionally. All i would change would be
preparation of equipment prior to labs to make sure the equipments isn't malfunctioning.

some old machines should replace

i would prefer to have all classes for MLTT program will be in the morning time

Make the library let us check out the BOC book during the summer because they're
saying we can only check it out if we're registered for any MLT classes during the
summer. | want to be able to check it out regardless. Summer is when I'd have more time.
Class wont be in session. It feels very unhelpful on behalf of the school. | even emailed
them to see if | can renew the check out date and they said no. | pay to go here, the
library rules are no help. What's the library even for

Better equipments.

nothing.

The devices, we need more advanced devices

Probably how heavy the lectures are. Maybe make it more spanned out for the
Hematology and put urinalysis back to the Chemistry class

upgrading the lab and equipments
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